©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN
DS760SL SERIES
760 Watts Bulk Front End
Total Output Power:
760 Watts +5.0 Vdc Standby
DATA SHEETAdvanced Energy's Artesyn DS760SL series bulk front end
AC-DC power supply accepts a wide range 90–264 Vac input

4 advancedenergy.com
DS760SL
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUTS - ALL MODELS
Model Number O/P Voltage
Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Minimum
Current
Maximum
Current
Output
Ripple P/P
Stand-by
Voltage Air Flow
DS760SL-3 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 62.3 A 120 mV 5.0 V @ 2.4 A Standard
DS760SL-3-001 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 50.0 A 120 mV 5.0 V @ 2.4 A Reverse
DS760SL-3-002 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 62.3 A 120 mV 3.3 V @ 2.4 A Standard
DS760SL-3-003 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 1% 0 A 50.0 A 120 mV 3.3 V @ 2.4 A Reverse
TPWOK_Off_
AC Input
Timing Diagram
TAC_On_Delay